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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Lap Time Gap Speed

1 6 Nick Williamson Honda SP1 rbm FP2 10 1:02.420 83.97

2 48 Brian Greenfield Kawasaki ZX6-R Merlin racing PI 600 7 1:02.774 +0.354 83.49

3 188 David Carson Aprilia RS660 Trofeo www.TwoDavesRacing.com ST 12 1:03.254 +0.834 82.86

4 110 Benjamin Davies Aprilia RSVR 1000 Rj Racing & Liquid Paints FP2 11 1:03.478 +1.058 82.57

5 181 Scott McGuire Honda CBR 600 GL Motorcycle Tech PI 600 7 1:03.705 +1.285 82.27

6 59 Hayden Rushton Ducati 999 Gem's Motorcycle Breakers FP2 9 1:04.211 +1.791 81.63

7 5 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire PI 600 10 1:04.305 +1.885 81.51

8 73 Dean Ratcliff Yamaha R6 Roadrunner MC Stroud PI 600 10 1:04.597 +2.177 81.14

9 789 Aaron Matthews Aprilia RSVR 1000 Treharris FP2 10 1:04.724 +2.304 80.98

10 42 Steve Moody Aprilia RS 660 Dilligaf Racing ST 12 1:05.239 +2.819 80.34

11 18 Edward Giles Aprilia RS660 Giles motors ltd ST 11 1:05.288 +2.868 80.28

12 26 Keith Higgs Kawasaki Harris F1 1 Tisbury FP1 11 1:05.409 +2.989 80.13

13 89 Chester Norton Yamaha R6 RAF MSA PI 600 10 1:05.416 +2.996 80.12

14 12 Joe Thomas Suzuki SV 650 Gnosall ST 7 1:05.917 +3.497 79.51

15 90 Thomas Pickford Yamaha R6 Huddersfield PI 600 10 1:06.101 +3.681 79.29

16 34 Richard Hewitt Suzuki TL1000 R Mirror Image Body Repairs FP2 9 1:06.395 +3.975 78.94

17 234 Scott Preece Honda SP1 "Preece, White, Kennedy" FP2 12 1:07.129 +4.709 78.08

18 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 The woman PI 600 8 1:07.507 +5.087 77.64

19 53 Tom Blackwell Suzuki SV 650 T E Blackwell Engineering ST 7 1:07.543 +5.123 77.60

20 16 Mark Smith Aprilia RSVR 1000 St Helens FP2 9 1:08.223 +5.803 76.83

21 64 Andy Green Harris Magnum AG Transport FP1 11 1:08.381 +5.961 76.65

22 405 Tyler Smith Honda CBR 600 Tylers transport PI 600 12 1:08.718 +6.298 76.27

23 27 Greg Gibson Ducati 996 Wossner/Louigi Moto Ducati FP2 10 1:09.932 +7.512 74.95

24 88 Kevin Ellis Ducati Monster 800 Skidlids UK ST 7 1:10.625 +8.205 74.21

25 135 John Goulding Aprilia RSVR 1000 Wincanton Motorsport Ltd FP2 11 1:14.647 +12.227 70.21

26 50 Chris Kenchington Suzuki SV 650 Corfe Castle ST 4 1:21.794 +19.374 64.08

No 34 - Richard Hewitt - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Aaron Matthews  

START

1

2 1:05.179

3 1:05.111

4 1:06.640

5 1:05.965

6 1:05.567

7 1:06.147

8 1:04.724

9 1:05.279

10

FINISH

  Andy Green  

START

1

2 1:08.381

3 1:09.807

4 1:09.159

5 1:08.772

6 1:09.471

7 1:09.933

8 1:09.670

9 1:10.523

10 1:10.158

FINISH

11 1:09.298

  Benjamin Davies  

START

1

2 1:08.153

3 1:04.417

4 1:04.351

5 1:04.451

6 1:05.968

7 1:05.854

Lap Time

8 1:04.933

9 1:04.425

10 1:05.886

FINISH

11 1:03.478

  Brian Greenfield  

START

1

2 1:02.774

3 1:02.934

4 1:03.420

5 1:08.085

6 1:03.620

7

FINISH

  Chester Norton  

START

1

2 1:05.599

3 1:05.416

4 1:06.812

5 1:06.767

6 1:06.701

7 1:06.869

8 1:06.955

9 1:05.779

10

FINISH

  Chris Kenchington  

START

1

2

3 1:21.794

4

FINISH

Lap Time

  David Carson  

START

1

2

3 1:06.835

4 1:05.360

5 1:04.106

6 1:05.264

7 1:03.849

8 1:04.267

9 1:04.494

10 1:05.037

11 1:03.488

FINISH

12 1:03.254

  Dean Ratcliff  

START

1

2 1:05.541

3 1:04.602

4 1:04.945

5 1:05.555

6 1:05.419

7 1:06.243

8 1:04.597

9 1:05.160

10

FINISH

  Edward Giles  

START

1

2 1:09.344

3 1:07.467

4 1:06.777

5 1:06.138

6 1:06.397

7 1:06.229
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Lap Time

8 1:05.892

9 1:05.288

10 1:07.467

FINISH

11

  Greg Gibson  

START

1

2 1:10.649

3 1:10.871

4 1:10.714

5 1:09.932

6 1:10.106

7 1:14.809

8 1:10.780

9 1:10.312

FINISH

10

  Hayden Rushton  

START

1

2

3 1:04.884

4 1:05.314

5

6

7 1:05.631

8 1:04.211

9

FINISH

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2

3 1:08.406

4 1:08.221

5 1:07.507

6 1:07.762

7 1:08.453

8

FINISH

  Joe Thomas  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:06.324

3 1:06.647

4 1:05.917

5 1:06.020

6 1:06.361

7 1:07.315

FINISH

  John Goulding  

START

1

2

3 1:18.730

4 1:18.167

5 1:16.627

6 1:15.901

7 1:17.258

8 1:17.659

9 1:14.889

10 1:14.891

FINISH

11 1:14.647

  Keith Higgs  

START

1

2 1:08.000

3 1:05.409

4 1:06.223

5 1:06.378

6 1:07.502

7 1:08.610

8 1:08.832

9 1:08.585

10 1:08.902

FINISH

11

  Kevin Ellis  

START

1

2

3 1:11.721

4 1:10.899

5 1:10.718

6 1:11.712

7 1:10.625

FINISH

Lap Time

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:07.036

3 1:06.437

4 1:04.837

5 1:04.305

6 1:05.788

7 1:06.010

8 1:04.719

9 1:04.972

10

FINISH

  Mark Smith  

START

1

2 1:10.938

3 1:09.743

4 1:09.026

5 1:08.552

6 1:08.628

7 1:08.223

8 1:09.010

9

FINISH

  Nick Williamson  

START

1

2 1:04.076

3 1:03.969

4 1:02.853

5 1:02.886

6 1:03.292

7 1:03.031

8 1:03.191

9 1:02.420

10

FINISH

  Richard Hewitt  

START

1

2 1:06.752

3 1:06.881

4 1:06.941

5 1:06.990

6 1:06.417
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Lap Time

7 1:06.395

8 1:07.008

9 1:06.423

FINISH

  Scott McGuire  

START

1

2 1:03.705

3 1:04.027

4 1:04.439

5 1:04.091

6 1:04.190

7

FINISH

  Scott Preece  

START

1

2

3 1:08.928

4 1:08.036

5 1:07.129

6 1:09.595

7 1:07.577

8 1:07.674

9 1:07.326

10 1:07.484

11 1:07.704

FINISH

12

  Steve Moody  

START

1

2

3 1:06.819

4 1:05.685

5 1:05.391

6 1:05.239

7 1:05.913

8 1:05.924

9 1:05.897

10 1:07.409

11 1:06.272

FINISH

12 1:06.360

Lap Time

  Thomas Pickford  

START

1

2 1:09.918

3 1:09.397

4 1:08.998

5 1:06.916

6 1:06.341

7 1:06.219

8 1:06.101

9 1:07.596

10

FINISH

  Tom Blackwell  

START

1

2

3 1:08.643

4 1:09.375

5 1:07.823

6 1:07.543

7

FINISH

  Tyler Smith  

START

1

2

3 1:10.335

4 1:09.951

5 1:09.333

6 1:09.772

7 1:10.099

8 1:10.363

9 1:08.813

10 1:08.718

11 1:08.887

FINISH

12 1:09.449
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 66 Nick Williamson 4848 Brian Greenfield 188188 David Carson

 - 2 - 110110 Benjamin Davies 181181 Scott McGuire 5959 Hayden Rushton

 - 3 - 55 Lewis Rees 7373 Dean Ratcliff 789789 Aaron Matthews

 - 4 - 4242 Steve Moody 1818 Edward Giles 2626 Keith Higgs

 - 5 - 8989 Chester Norton 1212 Joe Thomas 9090 Thomas Pickford

 - 6 - 3434 Richard Hewitt 234234 Scott Preece 190190 Joe Oneill

 - 7 - 5353 Tom Blackwell 1616 Mark Smith 6464 Andy Green

 - 8 - 405405 Tyler Smith 2727 Greg Gibson 8888 Kevin Ellis

 - 9 - 135135 John Goulding 5050 Chris Kenchington
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP1  

1 26 Keith Higgs Kawasaki Harris F1 1 Tisbury FP1 12 13:32.793 79.11 1:06.249 77.38

 Best lap: 26  Keith Higgs  - 1:06.249

DNFs

64 Andy Green Harris Magnum AG Transport FP1 +12 Laps 76.84 1:08.207

  FP2  

1 6 Nick Williamson Honda SP1 rbm FP2 12 12:46.714 83.09 1:03.078 82.03

2 59 Hayden Rushton Ducati 999 Gem's Motorcycle Breakers FP2 12 12:55.416 +8.702 82.82 1:03.284 81.11

3 789 Aaron Matthews Aprilia RSVR 1000 Treharris FP2 12 13:03.300 +16.586 81.59 1:04.242 80.30

4 110 Benjamin Davies Aprilia RSVR 1000 Rj Racing & Liquid Paints FP2 12 13:03.616 +16.902 81.45 1:04.346 80.26

5 16 Mark Smith Aprilia RSVR 1000 St Helens FP2 12 13:53.330 +1:06.616 77.15 1:07.933 75.47

6 234 Scott Preece Honda SP1 "Preece, White, Kennedy" FP2 11 12:49.884 +1 Lap 76.92 1:08.138 74.89

7 27 Greg Gibson Ducati 996 Wossner/Louigi Moto Ducati FP2 11 12:51.655 +1 Lap 76.36 1:08.636 74.71

 Best lap: 6  Nick Williamson  - 1:03.078

DNFs

34 Richard Hewitt Suzuki TL1000 R Mirror Image Body Repairs FP2 +12 Laps 80.11 1:05.430

  PI 600  

1 48 Brian Greenfield Kawasaki ZX6-R Merlin racing PI 600 12 12:50.656 82.88 1:03.239 81.61

2 181 Scott McGuire Honda CBR 600 GL Motorcycle Tech PI 600 12 12:51.623 +0.967 82.52 1:03.516 81.51

3 89 Chester Norton Yamaha R6 RAF MSA PI 600 12 13:03.887 +13.231 81.90 1:03.999 80.24

4 73 Dean Ratcliff Yamaha R6 Roadrunner MC Stroud PI 600 12 13:04.249 +13.593 81.98 1:03.930 80.20

5 5 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire PI 600 12 13:10.881 +20.225 81.77 1:04.098 79.53

6 90 Thomas Pickford Yamaha R6 Huddersfield PI 600 12 13:15.917 +25.261 80.98 1:04.724 79.02

7 405 Tyler Smith Honda CBR 600 Tylers transport PI 600 11 12:56.812 +1 Lap 76.52 1:08.493 74.22

 Best lap: 48  Brian Greenfield  - 1:03.239

  ST  

1 188 David Carson Aprilia RS660 Trofeo www.TwoDavesRacing.com ST 12 12:51.848 83.22 1:02.981 81.49

2 42 Steve Moody Aprilia RS 660 Dilligaf Racing ST 12 13:11.186 +19.338 80.58 1:05.041 79.49

3 12 Joe Thomas Suzuki SV 650 Gnosall ST 12 13:20.893 +29.045 80.06 1:05.463 78.53

4 18 Edward Giles Aprilia RS660 Giles motors ltd ST 12 13:28.510 +36.662 79.96 1:05.548 77.79

 Best lap: 188  David Carson  - 1:02.981

DNFs

53 Tom Blackwell Suzuki SV 650 T E Blackwell Engineering ST +12 Laps 76.32 1:08.677

88 Kevin Ellis Ducati Monster 800 Skidlids UK ST +12 Laps 74.13 1:10.702

FPS1 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.58 mph

FPS2 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.88 mph

PI600 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.49 mph
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ST -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 75.38 mph

No 6 - Nick Williamson - NEW FP2 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD

No 48 - Brian Greenfield - ESTABLISHED PI600 CLUB LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Aaron Matthews  

START

1

2 1:04.862

3 1:04.547

4 1:05.039

5 1:04.551

6 1:04.608

7 1:04.849

8 1:04.610

9 1:04.242

10 1:04.335

11 1:05.001

FINISH

12 1:05.002

  Andy Green  

START

1

2 1:08.207

3 1:09.076

FINISH

  Benjamin Davies  

START

1

2 1:05.718

3 1:04.463

4 1:05.498

5 1:05.460

6 1:04.601

7 1:04.672

8 1:04.913

9 1:04.587

10 1:04.346

11 1:04.654

FINISH

Lap Time

12 1:04.472

  Brian Greenfield  

START

1

2 1:03.239

3 1:03.572

4 1:03.413

5 1:04.141

6 1:03.344

7 1:03.501

8 1:03.780

9 1:03.461

10 1:03.733

11 1:04.541

FINISH

12 1:05.740

  Chester Norton  

START

1

2 1:04.405

3 1:04.702

4 1:04.966

5 1:04.695

6 1:04.722

7 1:04.971

8 1:04.832

9 1:04.299

10 1:03.999

11 1:04.337

FINISH

12 1:04.312

  David Carson  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:04.839

3 1:04.456

4 1:03.575

5 1:03.236

6 1:03.171

7 1:03.601

8 1:03.639

9 1:03.039

10 1:03.308

11 1:02.981

FINISH

12 1:03.664

  Dean Ratcliff  

START

1

2 1:05.270

3 1:04.555

4 1:04.849

5 1:05.503

6 1:04.576

7 1:04.814

8 1:04.185

9 1:04.344

10 1:04.116

11 1:04.635

FINISH

12 1:03.930

  Edward Giles  

START

1

2 1:07.294

3 1:06.621

4 1:07.122

5 1:06.125

6 1:06.373
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Lap Time

7 1:06.847

8 1:06.677

9 1:06.912

10 1:07.055

11 1:05.975

FINISH

12 1:05.548

  Greg Gibson  

START

1

2 1:09.100

3 1:09.162

4 1:09.902

5 1:09.266

6 1:08.885

7 1:08.706

8 1:08.858

9 1:09.286

10 1:09.377

FINISH

11 1:08.636

  Hayden Rushton  

START

1

2 1:05.772

3 1:04.391

4 1:03.537

5 1:03.284

6 1:03.731

7 1:04.404

8 1:04.278

9 1:03.754

10 1:03.893

11 1:03.539

FINISH

12 1:04.552

  Joe Oneill  

START

FINISH

  Joe Thomas  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:06.666

3 1:06.118

4 1:05.883

5 1:06.511

6 1:06.774

7 1:05.463

8 1:05.595

9 1:05.563

10 1:05.713

11 1:06.730

FINISH

12 1:06.990

  Keith Higgs  

START

1

2 1:06.518

3 1:06.249

4 1:06.654

5 1:06.857

6 1:06.819

7 1:06.621

8 1:06.903

9 1:06.850

10 1:08.581

11 1:06.756

FINISH

12 1:07.951

  Kevin Ellis  

START

1

2 1:10.702

3 1:11.881

FINISH

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:06.554

3 1:05.370

4 1:06.943

5 1:05.226

6 1:04.098

7 1:04.697

8 1:04.134

9 1:04.647

Lap Time

10 1:04.982

11 1:05.090

FINISH

12 1:04.971

  Mark Smith  

START

1

2 1:08.116

3 1:08.454

4 1:08.626

5 1:07.933

6 1:08.488

7 1:09.834

8 1:08.669

9 1:08.990

10 1:08.243

11 1:08.909

FINISH

12 1:08.927

  Nick Williamson  

START

1

2 1:03.123

3 1:03.261

4 1:03.247

5 1:03.087

6 1:03.078

7 1:03.373

8 1:03.524

9 1:03.188

10 1:03.332

11 1:04.152

FINISH

12 1:04.394

  Richard Hewitt  

START

1

2 1:07.129

3 1:05.901

4 1:05.430

5 1:06.256

6 1:06.481

7 1:06.783

8 1:06.723
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Lap Time

9 1:07.851

FINISH

  Scott McGuire  

START

1

2 1:03.608

3 1:03.516

4 1:03.622

5 1:03.804

6 1:04.124

7 1:03.948

8 1:04.348

9 1:03.839

10 1:03.668

11 1:03.932

FINISH

12 1:03.669

  Scott Preece  

START

1

2 1:08.341

3 1:08.567

4 1:10.012

5 1:08.138

6 1:09.546

7 1:09.898

8 1:09.197

9 1:09.090

10 1:09.228

FINISH

11 1:10.259

  Steve Moody  

START

1

2 1:05.589

3 1:05.172

4 1:05.394

5 1:05.918

6 1:05.563

7 1:05.148

8 1:05.339

9 1:05.041

10 1:05.425

11 1:05.200

FINISH

Lap Time

12 1:05.888

  Thomas Pickford  

START

1

2 1:06.608

3 1:05.758

4 1:05.588

5 1:05.532

6 1:05.730

7 1:05.046

8 1:05.514

9 1:05.247

10 1:04.724

11 1:04.769

FINISH

12 1:06.126

  Tom Blackwell  

START

1

2 1:08.677

3

FINISH

  Tyler Smith  

START

1

2 1:10.238

3 1:10.268

4 1:09.408

5 1:09.214

6 1:10.909

7 1:09.244

8 1:09.324

9 1:08.748

10 1:08.493

FINISH

11 1:10.176
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23.

Start

Lap 1 48 6 181 110 59 42 789 188 12 73 89 34 5 90 53 18 26 64 234 16 88 27 405

Lap 2 48 6 181 110 59 789 42 188 89 73 12 5 34 90 26 18 53 64 234 16 27 88 405

Lap 3 48 6 181 110 59 789 188 42 89 73 12 5 34 90 26 18 64 234 16 27 405 88 53

Lap 4 48 6 181 59 188 110 789 42 89 73 12 34 5 90 26 18 16 234 27 405

Lap 5 6 48 181 59 188 789 110 89 42 73 12 5 34 90 26 18 16 234 27 405

Lap 6 6 48 181 59 188 789 110 89 73 42 5 90 12 34 26 18 16 234 27 405

Lap 7 6 48 181 188 59 789 110 89 73 42 5 90 12 34 26 18 16 234 27 405

Lap 8 6 48 181 188 59 789 110 89 73 42 5 90 12 34 26 18 16 234 27 405

Lap 9 6 48 181 188 59 789 110 89 73 42 5 90 12 34 26 18 16 234 27 405

Lap 10 6 48 181 188 59 789 110 89 73 42 5 90 12 18 26 16 234 27 405

Lap 11 6 48 181 188 59 789 110 89 73 42 5 90 12 18 26 16 234 27 405

Lap 12 6 48 181 188 59 789 110 89 73 5 42 90 12 18 26 16
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 66 Nick Williamson 4848 Brian Greenfield 181181 Scott McGuire

 - 2 - 188188 David Carson 5959 Hayden Rushton 789789 Aaron Matthews

 - 3 - 110110 Benjamin Davies 8989 Chester Norton 7373 Dean Ratcliff

 - 4 - 55 Lewis Rees 4242 Steve Moody 9090 Thomas Pickford

 - 5 - 1212 Joe Thomas 1818 Edward Giles 2626 Keith Higgs

 - 6 - 1616 Mark Smith 234234 Scott Preece 2727 Greg Gibson

 - 7 - 405405 Tyler Smith 3434 Richard Hewitt 5353 Tom Blackwell

 - 8 - 6464 Andy Green 8888 Kevin Ellis


